

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1361-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/22/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/4/2023Final action:12/4/2023

Enactment date: 12/4/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/7/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To make additional appropriations of Forty Five Million Twenty

Thousand Dollars (\$45,020,000) to the General Fund, Eleven Million Three Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$11,339,200) to the Special Revenue Fund and Two Hundred Five

Thousand Dollars (\$205,000) to the Internal Service Fund.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GENERAL FUND, INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS, SPECIAL REVENUE

FUNDS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1361-2023-2023 Supplemental Ordinance, 2. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Page 20

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/27/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To make additional appropriations of Forty Five Million Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$45,020,000) to the General Fund, Eleven Million Three Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$11,339,200) to the Special Revenue Fund and Two Hundred Five Thousand Dollars (\$205,000) to the Internal Service Fund.